# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 64, 883

HARRY	PHILLIPS,	:
-------	-----------	---

Appellant,

:

STATE OF FLORIDA,

v.

Appellee.

FILED SID J. WHITE

AUG 2 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

BRIEF OF APPELLANT, HARRY PHILLIPS

ERIC WM. HENDON Attorney for Appellant 8011 N. W. 22nd Avenue Miami, Florida 33147 (305) 693-1122

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	· ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	- iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	- 1
POINTS ON APPEAL	- 3 - 19
POINT I	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO ELICIT TESTIMONY CONCERNING COLLATERAL UNCHARGED CRIMES	- 3
POINT II	
WHETHER THE PREJUDICIAL COMMENTS ELICITED BY THE STATE DEPRIVED THE DEFENDANT OF HIS FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL	- 10
POINT III	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO GIVE THE ALIBI INSTRUCTION REQUESTED BY APPELLANT	· 13
POINT IV	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY FOUND THE KILLING TO HAVE BEEN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL	- 16
POINT V	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY FOUND THE HOMICIDE TO HAVE BEEN COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDIATED MANNER	· 19
CONCLUSION	· 20
CEDULEICAME OF CEDULOF	21

# INTRODUCTION

The APPELLANT was the DEFENDANT in the court below:

The APPELLEE was the State of Florida. Parties shall be referred to as they stood in the trial court. References to the Record on Appeal will be by the letter "R". References to the trial transcript will be indicated by the letters "TR".

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
BRYANT v. STATE, 412 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1982)	15
DILLMAN v. STATE, 411 So.2d 964 (3rd DCA)	18
EDWARDS v. STATE, 428 So.2d 357 (3rd DCA)	12
GORHAM v. STATE,  9 FLW 310 (Fla. 1984)	18
IN RE STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTIONS IN CRIMINAL CASES, 431 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1981)	14
LEWIS v. STATE, 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1980)	16,17
MANN v. STATE, 420 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1982)	19
MOTLEY v. STATE, 20 So.2d 798 (Fla. 1945)	15
POPE v. STATE, 441 So.2d 1073	18
RODRIGUEZ v. STATE, 372 So. 2d 1107 (3rd DCA)	6,7
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITY	
FLA. STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION 210(a)	13
FLA. STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION (Revised) 3.04	13
FLORIDA STATUTES: 921.141(5)(h)	16,17,20
FLORIDA STATUTES: 921.141(5)(i)	20
